Final Budget
5-May-21

REVENUES

Real Estate Tax

Earned Income Tax
Other Taxes

Investment Earnings
Other Local Income
State

Federal

Gaming Fund Allocation

EXPENDITURES

Salaries

Fringe Benefits
Contracted Services
Repair & Maintenance
Transp,Tuition,Insur
Supplies

Utilities

Books

Equipment

Fees

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Transfer to Food Service
Transfer to Debt Service

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Unassigned Fund Balance
Assessed Valuation
Revenue per mill

Millage Rate

DEMOGRAPHICS

Number of Students
Per Pupil Cost

MT. LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND BUDGET SUMMARY

Audited
2019-2020

101,818,730

65,219,354
8,050,963
2,250,273

816,398
521,964

21,965,736
1,286,023
1,708,020

105,328,646

49,883,792
30,409,605
3,693,964
851,333
3,471,546
1,762,170
873,121
661,331
53,484
33,281

69,601
13,565,418

6,343,495
2,775,992,828
2,641,673
24.79

5,495
19,168

Budget/Budget
Budgeted Budgeted Percent
2020-2021 2021-2022 Increase
100% S 102,949,915 100% S 106,711,756 100% 3.7%
64% 64,975,731 63% 67,277,771 63% 3.5%
8% 8,324,336 8% 8,100,000 8% -2.7%
2% 2,165,000 2% 2,165,000 2% 0.0%
1% 1,000,000 1% 20,000 0% -98.0%
1% 720,000 1% 723,500 1% 0.5%
22% 22,503,119 22% 22,717,033 21% 1.0%
1% 1,550,120 2% 3,998,813 4% 158.0%
2% 1,711,609 2% 1,709,639 2% -0.1%
100% S 105,724,915 100% S 108,211,756 100% 2.4%
47% 51,248,914 48% 52,095,632 48% 1.7%
29% 31,590,901 30% 32,471,134 30% 2.8%
4% 3,331,206 3% 3,325,638 3% -0.2%
1% 903,048 1% 1,021,032 1% 13.1%
3% 3,469,487 3% 3,673,785 3% 5.9%
2% 1,863,702 2% 1,783,086 2% -4.3%
1% 1,007,779 1% 1,002,054 1% -0.6%
1% 482,330 0% 490,885 0% 1.8%
0% 94,329 0% 907,004 1% 861.5%
0% 65,350 0% 65,253 0% -0.1%
0% 70,000 0% 70,000 0% 0.0%
13% 11,597,869 11% 11,306,253 10% -2.5%
| Use of fund balance: $ 1,500,000 |
6,343,495 6,672,895 6.2% % of budget
2,769,167,210 2,775,230,510 0.2% % increase
2,649,666 2,693,916
24.79 25.59 0.8000 Mill Increase
Act 1 Index 0.8675
Act 1 Index plus Exceptions -
Current Budget Out of Balance 1.7854
$ 5,541 $ 5,593
S 19,080 S 19,344 1.4%
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Budget/Budget

Dollar
Increase

3,761,841

2,302,040
(224,336)
(980,000)

3,500
213,914
2,448,693
(1,970)

2,486,841

846,718
880,233
(5,568)
117,984
204,298
(80,616)
(5,725)
8,555
812,675
(97)

(291,616)



