MT. LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRICT GENERAL FUND BUDGET SUMMARY

<u>Final Budget</u> 5-May-21		Audited 2019-2020		Budgeted 2020-2021		Budgeted 2021-2022		Budget/Budget Percent Increase	Ви	idget/Budget Dollar Increase
REVENUES	\$	101,818,730	100% \$	102,949,915	100% \$	106,711,756	100%	3.7%	\$	3,761,841
Real Estate Tax		65,219,354	64%	64,975,731	63%	67,277,771	63%	3.5%	\$	2,302,040
Earned Income Tax		8,050,963	8%	8,324,336	8%	8,100,000	8%	-2.7%	\$	(224,336)
Other Taxes		2,250,273	2%	2,165,000	2%	2,165,000	2%	0.0%	\$	-
Investment Earnings		816,398	1%	1,000,000	1%	20,000	0%	-98.0%	\$	(980,000)
Other Local Income		521,964	1%	720,000	1%	723,500	1%	0.5%	\$	3,500
State		21,965,736	22%	22,503,119	22%	22,717,033	21%	1.0%	\$	213,914
Federal		1,286,023	1%	1,550,120	2%	3,998,813	4%	158.0%	\$	2,448,693
Gaming Fund Allocation			2%		2%				۶ \$	
Gaming Fund Allocation		1,708,020	2%	1,711,609	2%	1,709,639	2%	-0.1%	Ş	(1,970)
EXPENDITURES	\$	105,328,646	100% \$	105,724,915	100% \$	108,211,756	100%	2.4%	\$	2,486,841
Salaries		49,883,792	47%	51,248,914	48%	52,095,632	48%	1.7%	\$	846,718
Fringe Benefits		30,409,605	29%	31,590,901	30%	32,471,134	30%	2.8%	\$	880,233
Contracted Services		3,693,964	4%	3,331,206	3%	3,325,638	3%	-0.2%	\$	(5,568)
Repair & Maintenance		851,333	1%	903,048	1%	1,021,032	1%	13.1%	\$	117,984
Transp,Tuition,Insur		3,471,546	3%	3,469,487	3%	3,673,785	3%	5.9%	\$	204,298
Supplies		1,762,170	2%	1,863,702	2%	1,783,086	2%	-4.3%	\$	(80,616)
Utilities		873,121	1%	1,007,779	1%	1,002,054	1%	-0.6%	\$	(5,725)
Books		661,331	1%	482,330	0%	490,885	0%	1.8%	\$	8,555
Equipment		53,484	0%	94,329	0%	907,004	1%	861.5%	\$	812,675
Fees		33,281	0%	65,350	0%	65,253	0%	-0.1%	\$	(97)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)										
Transfer to Food Service		69,601	0%	70,000	0%	70,000	0%	0.0%	\$	-
Transfer to Debt Service		13,565,418	13%	11,597,869	11%	11,306,253	10%	-2.5%	\$	(291,616)
				Use of fund bal	1,500,000					
FINANCIAL SUMMARY										
Unassigned Fund Balance		6,343,495		6,343,495		6,672,895	6.2%	% of budget		
Assessed Valuation		2,775,992,828		2,769,167,210		2,775,230,510		% increase		
Revenue per mill		2,641,673		2,649,666		2,693,916				
Millage Rate		24.79		24.79		25.59	0.8000	Mill Increase		
. 0		5		3			Act 1 Index	0.8675		
DEMOGRAPHICS						Act 1 Index plus Except		-		
						Current Budget Out	•	1.7854		
Number of Students	\$	5,495	\$	5,541	\$	5,593	-,	20 .		
Per Pupil Cost	\$	19,168	\$	19,080	\$	19,344	1.4%			
	Y	13,130	Y	13,000	Y	13,3 14	/3			